x We have been informed that no liabilities except as provided in the accounts 
(including contingent liabilities) are likely to be crystallized. 

x As represented by the management, the Net asset value attributable for business 
being transferred is Rs. 6,20,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores twenty lakhs only) 

Therefore, considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we have valued the 
Business of the Company at value of Rs. 6,20,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores twenty lakhs 
only). 

7. CAVEATS 

Provision of valuation recommendations and considerations of the issues described 
herein are areas of our regular valuation practice. The services do not represent 
financial advisory, investment advisory, corporate advisory, etc.

[...]

In light of the above and on consideration of all the relevant factors and circumstances 
as discussed and outlined above in this report, in our opinion and to the best of our 
information and according to the explanations given to us by management, we have 
valued the Business of the Company at value of Rs. 6,20,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores 
twenty lakhs only). 

Thank You,  

For V.B. Desai Financial Services Ltd. 

Pradip Shroff 
Managing Director